

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATI

37

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No:8160 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> 1. Heard Sri N.Subba Rao, Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri P.A.K.Yadav, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri Hrithik, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri M.Sudhir, Learned Standing Counsel for the Gram Panchayat, in compliance of the Order of this Court dated 28.03.2025, has submitted Written Instructions furnished by the Panchayat Secretary dated 07.04.2025. 3. Sri Rajesh Kumar, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development has also submitted Written Instructions furnished by the District Gram Panchayat Officer, Bapatla District dated 07.04.2025. Copies of these have been supplied to Sri N.Subba Rao Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners. The same is taken on record. 4. This Court, having perused the Written Instructions dated 07.04.2025, is of the view that the query made by this Court in Para No.2 of the Order dated 28.03.2025 has not satisfactorily been answered.	Contd..

		5. There shall be a direction to the Official Respondents not to initiate any coercive steps until next listing. 6. Let Counter Affidavits be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 7. Post on 14.07.2025. M K K GRKP,J	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--